
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2023

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

8287878 MEDTRONIC PLC

710 MEDTRONIC PARKWAY NORTHEAST, MS LS360 FRIDLEY MN 55432

410793183

D6JCTEWTMF46

339113 - Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing 

12/16/2023 - 12/29/2023

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

14
300
637
207
210
101
25
348
0
0

1842

1831

4
197
585
66
120
341
0

553
0
0

1866

1961

200
2561
5552
734

2552
147
61

1278
0
2

13087

13818

11
155
364
91
141
44
7

541
0
1

1355

1380

32
487

1416
229
62
18
4

958
0
0

3206

3233

0
3

14
8

11
1
1

17
0
0

55

60

0
9

29
13
15
2
0
9
0
0

77

83

3
62
188
29
62
18
1

49
0
0

412

407

111
2203
5173
168

1104
737
0

1313
0
1

10810

11154

7
148
311
15
41
150
0

535
0
0

1207

1222

16
387

1111
99
35
77
0

1354
0
0

3079

3089

0
4

18
7
3
8
0

24
0
0

64

65

0
6

17
2

10
7
0

13
0
0

55

53

4
51
167
8

28
31
0

30
0
0

319

312

402
6573

15582
1676
4394
1682
99

7022
0
4

37434

38668




