U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

2023 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 11/30/2026				
SECTION A - TYPE OF REPORT														-			
			C	ONSO	LIDATE	D REP	ORT										
		SECT	TION E	B – EMP	LOYE	R IDEN											
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME MEDTRONIC PLC																
8287878																	
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE		
710 MEDTRONIC PARKWAY NORTHEAST, MS LS360						FRIDLEY						MN 55432			32		
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) HO/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																	
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEADQ	UARTE	RS OR ES	STABLIS	SHMENT	-LEVEL	NAME						
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHM	HMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP C			DDE		
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																	
410793183																	
		SECTION	ON E -			FILING	ELIG	BILIT	Y								
X YES (Employer Is Eligibl	e to File) 🔲 NO	(Empl	over Is N	Not Elig	ible to F	ile)	EMPL	OYER I	NO LO	NGER I	IN BUSI	INESS				
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																	
Unique Entity ID (UEI): D6JCTEWTMF46																	
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ▼ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																	
										•							
X YES (Headqua	arters is	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	Ion-Hea	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)				
		XY	ES (O	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters E	Establish	ments i	s Federa	l Contra	actor)					
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION																	
339113 - Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing																	
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																	
	L	Race/Ethnicity															
		panic .atino		Not Hispanic or Latino Male Female													
	OI L	auno		Male							rei	liale					
						- e	_	v		_		- e	<u>_</u>	v			
				au		o u	n e	ace		gu		o u	n or	эсе	D		
JOB CATEGORIES		a)		Black or African American	_	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American	_	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total		
	Male	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	fic %	ΞŽ	ore	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	ic &	Ξž	ore	Iotai		
	Ž	Fer	₹	ae a	As	aci E	car	Ž	⋛	Slac an /	As	aci H	car	Ž			
		-		acl		r ĕ	eri	ō		E i		is G	eri	ō			
				՝		lat the	₽ E	ĕ		Αŧ		lat the	M ^A 4	Š			
						- 0	`					-0	`	_			
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	14	4	200	11	32	0	0	3	111	7	16	0	0	4	402		
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	300	197	2561	155	487	3	9	62	2203	148	387	4	6	51	6573		
Professionals Technicians	637 207	585	5552	364 91	1416	14 8	29	188	5173	311	1111	18 7	17	167 8	15582		
Technicians Sales Workers	210	66 120	734 2552	141	229 62	11	13 15	29 62	168 1104	15 41	99 35	3	10	28	1676 4394		
Administrative Support Workers	101	341	147	44	18	1	2	18	737	150	77	8	7	31	1682		
Craft Workers	25	0	61	7	4	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	99		
Operatives	348 0	553 0	1278 0	541 0	958 0	17 0	9	49 0	1313	535	1354 0	0	13 0	30 0	7022 0		
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4		
CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL		1866	13087	1355	3206	55	77	412	10810	1207	3079	64	55	319	37434		
PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1831	1961	13818	1380	3233	60	83	407	11154	1222	3089	65	53	312	38668		
	•	SECTION	ON I –			E SNAP		PERIO	D	•			•		•		
				12/16/2	2023 - 1	12/29/20	J23										

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable